
Invitation for Bids

Belaka Municipality
Office of Municipal Executive

Rampur, Udayapur
Koshi Province, Nepal

Date of Publication: 2081/12/11 (24-03-2025)
1. The Belaka Municipality, Office of Municipal Executive, Rampur, Udayapur, invites Open Competitive electronic bids from eligible bidders for the 

following Services under Sealed Quotation/ National Competitive Bidding Procedure:

S.
N. Contract ID No. Name of Project

Estimated 
Amount 

Without VAT 
With PS

Bid 
Security 
Amount
(NRs.)

Fee for Bid 
Document

(NRs.)

Last Date 
of Bid 

Submission

Bid 
Opening 
Date and 

Time

Remarks 

1 06/BELAKA/SQ/
W/2081-082

Maintenance of  Baluwatar 
road, Tritha Adharsa to Astha 

Tole road & Triyuga
 Road

1,709,043.73 50,000.00/- 1000/- 08-04-2025, 
12:00

08-04-2025,
13:00

SQ,
Second 
Notice

(Re-Bid)

2 08/BELAKA/SQ/
W/2081-082

Upgrading Work of Khyachha 
dang kha ma yungtar Road 

& Construction of Culvert in 
mayung Khola

1,711,768.72 50,000.00/- 1000/-

 
08-04-2025, 

12:00
8-04-2025,

13:00

SQ,
Second 
Notice

(Re-Bid)

3 15/BELAKA/NCB/
GO/2081-082

Procurement & Supply of 
Heavy Zinc Coated Gabion 

Boxes
N/A 70,000.00/- 3000/-

 
23-04-2025, 

12:00
23-04-2025,

13:00

NCB, 
First 

Notice

2. Eligible Bidders may refer complete set of Bid Document for further information at PPMO'S website www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp. And Bidders shall have 
the option of submitting their bids electronically only. 

Chief Administrative Officer.


